SURFACE MOUNT CRYSTAL
Page 1 of 3
Page 1 of 3
SERIES R2016
RALTRON ELECTRONI CS ▪  10400  N .W.  33 r d  STREET ▪  M iam i ,  F l o r i da  33172  ▪  U .S .A .
Telephone: +1-305-593-6033 ▪  Fax: +1-305-594-3973  ▪  e-mail: sales@raltron.com  ▪  web site: http://www.raltron.com
• FEATURES
• ULTRA SMALL ULTRA THIN

26.000 to 37.999 FUND 100
38.000 to 72.000 FUND 60
◼ PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
TYPE - FREQUENCY - LOAD CAPACITANCE - MODE
TOLERANCE/STABLITY
(ppm/ppm)
R2016 - In MHz -
8 to 32 pF for Parallel
    S for Series
-
Blank for < 24.576 MHz
       F for ≥ 24.576 MHz
Blank for Maximum
     ppmppm for Other
      Example: 1020, 2050
- TEMPERATURE RANGE - TAPE & REEL
-
Blank for Standard
        X for Extended
- TR
EXAMPLE: R2016-32.000-8-F-1030-X-TR
Surface Mount Crystal, 2.0 x 1.6 mm, 32.000 MHz, 8 pF Load, Fundamental Mode, ±10 ppm Tolerance, ±30 ppm
Stability, from -40°C to +85°C, Tape and Reel Packaging
PARAMETER VALUE
FREQUENCY RANGE* 16.000 MHz to 72.000 MHz
MODE OF OSCILLATION AT Cut, Fundamental
FREQUENCY TOLERANCE AT 25°C
 ±50 ppm max
±10 ppm, ±20 ppm, ±30 ppm available
FREQUENCY STABILITY OVER TEMPERATURE*
±50 ppm max
±10 ppm, ±20 ppm, ±30 ppm available
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE*
  0°C to +70°C Standard
-40°C to +85°C Extended
STORAGE TEMPERATURE RANGE -40°C to +90°C
AGING ±2 ppm 1st year max
LOAD CAPACITANCE 8 pF to 32 pF or Series Resonance
EQUIVALENT SERIES RESISTANCE See Table 1
SHUNT CAPACITANCE 3.5 pF max
DRIVE LEVEL 100 µW max
SURFACE MOUNT CRYSTAL
Page 2 of 3
Page 2 of 3
SERIES R2016
RALTRON ELECTRONI CS ▪  10400  N .W.  33 r d  STREET ▪  M iam i ,  F l o r i da  33172  ▪  U .S .A .
Telephone: +1-305-593-6033 ▪  Fax: +1-305-594-3973  ▪  e-mail: sales@raltron.com  ▪  web site: http://www.raltron.com
• MECHANICAL SPECIFICATION
• CARRIER TAPE DIMENSIONS
NOTE: REFER TO EIA-481 FOR NON-SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS
• PACKAGING
180 mm REEL DIAMETER
8 mm TAPE WIDTH, 4 mm PITCH
QUANTITY: 3000 PIECES PER REEL
ø 1.5
ø .059
.079 ± .002
2.0 ± 0.05
1
.7
5
 ±
 0
.1
.0
6
9
 ±
 .
0
0
4
1.0 ± 0.1